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Electronics Stacking Height Guide for Parallel Board-to-Board Applications Electronics Stacking Height Guide for Parallel Board-to-Board Applications (Continued)
Stacking Height Connector Description Pitch Connector Sizes (No. of Positions) Connector Sizes (No. of Positions) Continued
mm inch P 38 | 40 | 46 | 50 [ 54 | 56 | 60 | 64 | 70 | 76 | 80 | 84 | 100 | 114 | 120 | 140 | 152 | 160 | 180 | 190 | 200 | 220 | 228 | 240 | 266 | 280 | 320 | 440
1.00 0039 4mm
1.50 0.059 -4mm
150 0.059 5mm [
300 0118 .8mm
390 o0.154 -8mm
400 0157 .5mm
400 0157 .8mm H
420 0.165 .8mm
450 0477 .5mm
4.50 0.177 .8mm H
470 0.185 .8mm
5.00 0.197 .6mm
500 0.97 .8mm
500 0197 .8mm | [
550 0217 -5mm
590 0232 .8mm
600  0.236 -5mm
6.00  0.236 5mm |
600 0.236 .6mm [ [
600 0.236 .8mm
635 0.250 AMPMODU 50/50 .050"
660  0.260 MICTOR 025"
.5mm
.6mm
8mm o
.8mm
.5mm
.6mm
.8mm
1mm
AMPMODU 50/50 .050"
.5mm
S =
8mm |
1mm
9.00 _ 0.354 MICTOR 025"
9.91 0.390 AMPMODU 50/50 .050"
10.00 0394 .6mm
10.00 0394 .8mm [ H
1000 0.394 1mm
1092 0430 MICTOR 025"
11.00 0433 .5mm [
11.00 0433 .6mm
11.00 0433 .8mm |
11.00 0.433 1mm
12.00 0472 5mm
12.00 0472 .6mm | |
12.00 0472 .8mm |
12.00 0472 1mm
12.57 049 MICTOR 025"
13.00 0.512 .6mm -
13.00 0512 .8mm [ [
1300 0512 1mm
13.08 0515 AMPMODU System 50 .050"
14.00 0551 .6mm [ [
1400 0551 .8mm | [
14.00 0.551 1mm
15.00 0591 5mm
15.00 0591 .6mm
15.00 0591 .8mm | [
15.00 0591 1mm
1561 0615 MICTOR 025"
16.00 0630 5mm |
16.00 0630 .6mm
1600 0.630 .8mm | [ [
17.96 _ 0.707 MICTOR 025"
18.00 _ 0.709 .6mm
1800 0.709 MICTOR 025"
1875 0738 MICTOR 025"
2000 _ 0.787 .6mm [ [ [
2000 0.787 MICTOR 025"
2160 0.850 MICTOR 025"
22.86 _ 0.900 MICTOR 025"
27.00 _ 1.063 MICTOR 025"
2780 1.094 MICTOR 025"
29.00  1.142 MICTOR 025"
31.90 _ 1.255 MICTOR 025"




tyco

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors

(Parallel Board-to-Board)

AP

Electronics

Product Facts

m 0.6 [.024] pitch SMT
connectors for parallel
board stacking

m Connector sizes ranging
from 50 to 280 positions

m Solder pegs included for
anti-peeling

m Available packaged on
“tape-and-reel” for
automatic placement per
EIA standards

m Surface areas provided to
accommodate vacuum
nozzles

m Enhanced electrical
performance grounded
version (GIGA) available for
high speed signals

m Recognized under the
Component Program of
Underwriter
Laboratories Inc., m
File No. E28476

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and GIGA Connectors

Tyco Electronics 0.6mm
Free Height (FH) and GIGA
connectors are designed for
use in the parallel stacking
of printed circuit boards.
These 0.6 [.024] fine pitch
connectors provide the
capability of varying the
spacing between parallel
boards, depending upon
the components to be pack-
aged or equipment designs.
They are best suited for
applications where miniatur-
ization is essential, such as
notebook PCs, sub-notebook
PCs, pen pads, cellular
phones and communication
equipment.

This connector family con-
sists of vertical board-
mount receptacles and
plug assemblies. By using
various combinations of
plug and receptacle
heights, it is possible to
alter the spacing of parallel
boards between 4 [.157]
and 16 [.630].

The enhanced electrical
performance version
(GIGA) includes recepta-
cles loaded with contacts
for grounding circuits at
every 9 or 10 signal cir-
cuits. These ground con-
tacts mate with grounding
plates on both sides of the
plug assemblies.

0.6mm FH and GIGA con-
nectors are packaged in
trays or on “tape-and-reel”
for high volume production.
Each connector half features
surface areas to accommo-
date “pick-and-place”
vacuum nozzles without
secondary covers. Some
connector sizes are avail-
able packaged in a unique
“bridge” to facilitate the
aligning of dual connectors
on PC boards during place-
ment and SMT processing.

Performance Characteristics
Voltage Rating — 50 VAC

Current Rating — 0.5 ampere
Overall Resistance —

less than 30 milliohms

Dielectric Withstanding Voltage —
0.2 KVAC

Operating Temperature —

-40°C to +85°C

Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

to change.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-141-810-8967

27

$1093UU09 Y99

pue (H4) w613y 3314 wwg l



GIGA Connectors

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and l

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
(Parallel Board-to-Board)

tyco AnviP

Electronics

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and GIGA Connectors (Continued)

Board-to-Board Stacking Height Selection Guide (By Receptacle/Plug Combinations)

Plugs Receptacles
4H 8H 12H
Pages 30, 34 Page 31
|7 A
£ 3
Receptacle * Receptacle
4.0
12.0
4H Plug [.1:;7] N/A L472]
|4 A Plug
Pages 32, 33 & 35 7 7
Pages 32, 33 & 35
Page 30
£ 3
Receptacle 5*0
SH [197] N/A N/A
Plug *
|# A
Pages 32, 33
Page 31 Page 31
Pages 30, 34 9 g
z 3 A z A
Receptacle Receptacle Receptacle
6.0 10.0 14.0
6H [.236] [.394] [.551]
Plug Plug Plug
2 3 4 14 3
Pages 32, 33 & 35 Page 33 Pages 32, 33 & 35
Page 31
Page 30 Page 31 -
z 3 A
Receptacle Receptacle Receptacle
7.0 11.0 15.0
7H [.276) [.433] [.591]
Plug Plug Plug
2 3
2 |7 3
Page 33 Page 33 Page 33
Pages 30, 34 Page 31
z 2 L
Receptacle Receptacle
8.0
8H 1:315] N/A [.1663'81
Plug Plug
Z g%
|7 3
Pages 32,33 & 35 Pages 32, 33 & 35

28

(Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-141-810-8967



Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics 0.6mm Free Height (FH) and GIGA Connectors (Continued)

Plug/Receptacle Mating
Cross-Sections

PC Board

Plu % \7'*7/////%7/////4;5 h ™ Contact
Ass?ambly Z YAl |~—— Housing
Ground Plate
Receptacle ~—" Housing
2 — Contact
PC Board xV Au;'l/ /ﬁ
Cross-Section of Grounding Position Cross-Section of Signal Position
Typical Example of 4H Receptacle with Common Ground Contacts
and 4H GIGA Plug with Ground Plates
PC Board
\
% 4 s\ R = Glan )
1 ] [
)
H = H Contact
Plug \
Assembly Housing
" 7 L? 2|
N \ A ]
\3% % F v ?:1\ Ground Plate
i I v I
i n v A\
Receptacle EJZ %g Egl %/%E
i ) v N
§Z %§ EZ Zi Housing
Y A Y A
v 2 v A
a/ % v %E
V. 0 V o
§% Zi Eé gE Contact
v N \ ' N
PC Board ’-[ = .é %’ ri P = .é é'
SN U e
Q R NN NEAN N
Cross-Section of Grounding Position Cross-Section of Signal Position
Typical Example of 8H and 12H Receptacle and Plug;
both with Ground Plates
29
(Catalog 889092 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
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GIGA Connectors

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and l

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics 0.6mm Free Height Receptacles, 0.6 [.024] Pitch
4H (4mm)
Note: All receptacles include common Position

No. 1

ground contacts that mate with standard
plug assemblies or GIGA plug assem-
blies with ground plates.

Material and Finish

Housing — High temperature
thermoplastic, 94V-0 rated

Signal Contacts — Copper alloy;
duplex plated 0.00020 [.000008] min. . 0.15
gold on contact area, 0.00005 [.000002] ‘ € ||<—— [.006]

min. gold on solder area, with entire c Typ.
contact underplated 0.00130 [.000051]
min. nickel
Ground Contacts — Copper alloy;
duplex plated 0.00020 [.000008] min.
gold on contact area, 0.00100 [.000039] 24
min. tin on solder area, with entire 0.6 [.094]
contact underplated 0.00130 [.000051] [.024] »‘ ‘A
min. nickel A <«- B - 2 Plc.
R | | | i | 1 ¢ ﬁ'i=|
M T §RNG
Related Product Data E ‘lu == L ==l = ] wuul; i i —
Performance Characteristics — | A <« B« f - 62 ‘
page 27 D [244)
Stacking Height Combinations — [31'531
page 28 '
Mating Plugs — pages 32, 33 & 35
PC Board Layout — pages 36 & 37
Technical Documents (page 113)
Product Specification
108-5468
0.9
1.035]
Section A - A Section B -B
(Ground Position) (Signal Position)
Stacking No. of Dimensions TrayPart NumbersTape
Height Positions A B c D Packaged Packaged
14.4 17.0 21.7 17.6
50 567 669 ‘054 693 5316077-3 5353190-3
20.4 23.0 27.7 23.6
70 803 1906 1.091 929 - 5-5353190-5
23.4 26.0 30.7 26.6
4H 80 051 {004 5087 {047 5316560-6 5353190-6
29.4 32.0 36.7 32.6
100 1.158 1.260 1.445 1.284 - 5353190-8
41.4 44.0 48.7 44.6
140 1630 1730 1917 {756  1-5316077-0 1-5353190-0
47.4 50.0 54.7 50.6
160 1.866 1.969 2154 1.992  1-5816560-1 -
Note: Free Height (FH) receptacles for 8H (8mm) and 12H (12mm) stacking height are shown on page 31.
Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.
30
(Catalog 889092 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628

specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967



tyco

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
(Parallel Board-to-Board)

AP

Electronics

8H (8mm) and 12H (12mm)

Note: All receptacles include common
ground contacts that mate with standard
plug assemblies or GIGA plug assem-
blies with ground plates.

Material and Finish

Housing — High temperature
thermoplastic, 94V-0 rated

Signal Contacts — Copper alloy;
duplex plated 0.00020 [.000008] min.
gold on contact area, 0.00005 [.000002]
min. gold on solder area, with entire
contact underplated 0.00130 [.000051]
min. nickel

Ground Contacts — Copper alloy;
duplex plated 0.00020 [.000008] min.
gold on contact area, 0.00100 [.000039]
min. tin on solder area, with entire
contact underplated 0.00130 [.000051]
min. nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 27

Stacking Height Combinations —
page 28

Mating Plugs — pages 32 & 33

PC Board Layout — pages 36 & 37

Technical Documents (page 113)

Product Specification
108-5468

0.6mm Free Height Receptacles, 0.6 [.024] Pitch (Continued)

1. B ]
| A |
06
Position — l‘_[,024] Typ.
No. 1
03 (1 A<-7 B=-4
[012] | | ! [
Hifeeeo= ol el Y - eeteoes
” 0.15 | | |
—|l=——.006
[TYP-] ¢ A~ B<——J
Cc 1
24 -
1.094] ‘
[ I [ [ [
15 S g1 TS i
1l
m 0 Il 0 il 0 |
l 1 ' 1 I 1 E i
| | | | | | 0s |
I 1 1 1 1 1 [.024] |
i 2 Plc. | | |
[TV FTTTVIT I il
m%--l L) LU L J"%W _r |
T S F
D
6.5
[.256]
1l
v
%
%
4|
A
7
% ;
7
A
7 |
’i 1
%
A |
7 )
7 |
%
== ==
o &
0.9 __‘ 0.9 0.9 ‘ __‘ - 09
[.035] 1.035] [.035] [.035]
- 63 6.3
[.248] [.248]
Section A - A Section B -B
(Ground Position) (Signal Position)

Stacking No. of Dimensions Part Numbers
eight ositions A B c D E ray Package
Heigh Positi Ti Pack d

23.4 26.0 30.7 26.6 7.25

8H 80 921 1.024 2087 1.047  .285 5316317-6
14.4 17.0 21.7 17.6 11.25

50 567 670 854 693 443 6318029-3
41.4 44.0 48.7 44.6 11.25

12H 140 1630 1732 1917 1756  .443 1-5816318-0
47.4 50.0 54.7 50.6 11.25

160 1.866 1.960 2154  1.992  .443 1-5316318-1

Note: Free Height (FH) receptacles for 4H (4mm) stacking height are shown on page 30.
Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.

(Catalog 889092

Dimensions are in millimeters

Revised 9-06

www.tycoelectronics.com

and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-141-810-8967
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GIGA Connectors

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and l

32

tyco

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
(Parallel Board-to-Board)

AP

Electronics

4H (4mm), 5H (5mm)
6H (6mm), 8H (8mm)
and 12H (12mm)

Material and Finish
Housing — High temperature
thermoplastic, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated 0.00020 [.000008] min. gold on
contact area, 0.00100 [.000039] min.
tin on solder area, with entire

contact underplated 0.00130 [.000051]
min. nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 27

Stacking Height Combinations —
page 28

Mating Receptacles —

pages 30, 31 & 34

PC Board Layout — pages 38 & 39

Technical Documents (page 113)

Product Specification
108-5468

0.6mm Free Height Standard Plugs, 0.6 [.024] Pitch

Position
No. 1

= [23e]
Section A - A
Stacking No. of Dimensions Part Numbers
Height Positions A B c D E Paglzg)éed Pazﬁgged
o W TS W OTE I mews s
o B BY mL BE I mows
4H 100 Zeb o vas o e - 5353183-8
W Wi Mp e M 08 wwe s
o G4 B9 ML 8L W e -
s S WA 4 oo
100 26 o0 iads iomu s - 5353185-8
T e M BT MG 3 - e
o 140 TR0 17 ielr 178 503 - 1-5353187-0
160 TGob 1950 i 199 503 - 1-5353187-1
B w WEome oW U UE  wms

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant

(Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.

Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752

Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-141-810-8967



tyco

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
(Parallel Board-to-Board)

AP

Electronics

4H (4mm), 5H (5mm),
6H (6mm), 7H (7mm),
8H (8mm) and 12H (12mm)

Note: All GIGA plugs include ground
plates that mate with receptacles with
common ground contacts..

Material and Finish

Housing — High temperature
thermoplastic, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated 0.00020 [.000008] min. gold on
contact area, 0.00100 [.000039] min.
tin on solder area, with entire contact
underplated 0.00130 [.000051] min.
nickel

Ground Plates — Phosphor bronze,
plated 0.00300-0.00500 [.000120-
.000200] tin over 0.00050 [.000020]
copper

Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 27

Stacking Height Combinations—
page 28

Mating Receptacles —

pages 30, 31, & 34

PC Board Layout — pages 23 & 24

Technical Documents (page 113)

Product Specification
108-5468

0.6mm Free Height GIGA Plugs, 0.6 [.024] Pitch

N

Section

(Signal Position)

N

&

A-A

Position
No. 1

- T —»

\Wai:

N

N

DS

T

Section B - B
(Ground Position)

Part Numbers

Stacking No. of Dimensions
Helght Positions A B c D E PaZI::)g,;ed Pazigged
50 57 ko aea  eoa  yss 58160763 —
I
A S BT HE A8 e s
160 1866 1980 ods4  tom  qag 163165501 -
SH 160 1866 1980 ods4  tow  q7a 163534711 -
L e mom omoms s o
140 163 17 161 176 Bis — 1-5353186-0
e omomomnowm - e
140 180 17% 1917 17en  oee - 1-5353831-0
o 140 1eb  1T® 1ol i7Teb oea - 1-5353188-0
160 1666 1969 o1b4  Tose ey 159169621 15353188
12H 140 180 17 1ol 17 ais 6473225-1 -

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.

(Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.

Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752

Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-141-810-8967
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GIGA Connectors

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and l

34

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics 0.6mm Free Height Bridged Receptacle, 0.6 [.024] Pitch

4H and 12H Dual-Row

Note: Receptacle includes common :Pﬁsg“?”

ground contacts that mate with standard
plug assemblies or GIGA plug assem-
blies with ground plates.

|
Material and Finish 172 | 68 1.0 152
[677] [268] [443] [598]

Housing — High temperature
thermoplastic, 94V-0 rated

Signal Contacts — Copper alloy; T T a2 T T - I — - — -
duplex plated 0.00020 .000008] min. LTI L T
gold on contact area, 0.00005 [.000002] i

min. gold on solder area, with entire
contact underplated 0.00130 [.000051] c
min. nickel

Ground Contacts — Copper alloy;

duplex plated 0.00020 [.000008] min.

gold on contact area, 0.00100 [.000039] 1.55

min. tin on solder area, with entire l ?-44 . - [.061]

contact underplated 0.00130 [.000051] | R

min. nickel —

— 7 [ LI __r]_T

Related Product Data 1

Performance Characteristics —

page 27

Stacking Height Combinations — | e 28

[.094]

page 28 B ’

Mating Plugs — pages 32, 33 & 35 t

PC Board Layout — page 37

Technical Documents (page 113) o2 ‘

Product Specification T 244

108-5468

A Dlmer;swns C G,;‘I’:tgd Packaging Positions Height Part Number
42 8.2 1810 Yes Tape 280 4H 1-5353206-0
42 32 8.1 Yes Tray 280 4H 1-5353729-0
R Ay 2 Yes Tray 280 12H 1-5353800-0
42 828 T Yes Tray 320 4H 6-6318157-1
Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.
(Catalog 889092 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
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Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
(Parallel Board-to-Board)

AP

Electronics

4H, 6H, 8H and 12H
Dual-Row

Material and Finish
Housing — High temperature
thermoplastic, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated 0.00020 [.000008] min. gold on
contact area, 0.00100 [.000039] min.
tin on solder area, with entire contact
underplated 0.00130 [.000051] min.
nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 27

Stacking Height Combinations —
page 28

Mating Receptacles —

pages 30 & 34

PC Board Layout — page 39

Technical Documents (page 113)

Product Specification
108-5468

0.6mm Free Height Bridged Plugs, 0.6 [.024] Pitch

.0 Position
‘_[4431—" / No. 1
17.2 11.0
L6771 7] [.443]
(o]
| ! 4 1 1 b
| T —t—
| | | t ! 1
n l
| [
4.2
[.165]
}
B
4
- ‘ 6.2
[.244]
Dimensions Ground i N ]
A B c Plate Packaging Positions Height Part Number
5.45 3.45 48.70
515 36 1917 Yes Tape 280 4H 1-5353231-0
5.45 3.45 48.70
h1e e 1517 No Tape 280 4H 1-5353284-0
5.45 3.45 48.70
1a " To17 Yes Tray 280 4H 1-5353720-0
7.45 5.45 48.70
293 215 1.017 Yes Tape 280 6H 1-5353232-0
7.45 5.45 48.70
293 215 1.917 Yes Tray 280 6H 1-6123086-0
7.45 5.45 48.70
293 215 1.917 No Tape 280 6H 1-5353134-0
9.45 7.45 48.70
372 293 1.917 No Tape 280 8H 1-5353135-0
9.45 7.45 48.70
372 293 1.917 Yes Tape 280 8H 1-5353233-0
9.45 7.45 48.70
372 293 1.917 Yes Tray 280 8H 1-5353727-0
13.45 11.45 48.70
530 451 1.017 Yes Tray 280 12H 1-6123098-0
5.45 3.45 54.70
215 136 2154 Yes Tray 320 4H 6-6318151-1
9.45 7.45 54.70
372 293 2.154 Yes Tray 320 8H 6-6318154-1

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.

(Catalog 889092

Dimensions are in millimeters

Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for

reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752

Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926
C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-141-810-8967
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GIGA Connectors

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and l

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics Recommended PC Board Layouts and Grounding Circuit Positions

0.3

For 50-, 70-, 80- and 09 . 1072 o 16

100-Position Receptacles oss P2 Ty “_[.62361*‘ Lo -
e 3 DL“[ﬂﬂJ[ﬂ[ﬂ[ﬂIﬂ]ﬂ] W
: t

o -HHHH R HH HHH

. D- [P3PY Ne S N NN 0 S T T T S N 0 S T S I T Y 0 A O | t
A S ]| Conmumpmgmne
o
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For 50-Position Receptacles
*Spacing between grounding circuits

[035] [236] [236] ‘_[%ge;] [,8663] Dia. A iin.
M vﬁmmmmummmmmmmmm-mm- -
,.H%.PHH%H.*H%H%H%!.*H%.. °
mmlmmmmmmmmm-mmmm[pmmmm,mmmmmmmmmlmm
[;s.z% s i Lamn
1.65 1 28 = [?9:23] l
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For 70-Position Receptacles
*Spacing between grounding circuits
[835] Dia. [3132] [5663] Dia.

‘ “_[2361_"*[2131”“_[2361*‘ / l—A Min.
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For 80-Position Receptacles
*Spacing between grounding circuits

[.3663] Dia. ’«[%g;] i [%gs] i [2?3] i [ggs] i [Zé’;]——‘ [§£5.] A Min.
4 Nﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂ]ﬂmﬂmﬂ]ﬂm.ll‘]ﬂﬂﬁ“]ﬂﬂ.lﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ.'.NNNNNNNW]. _ f

- T L L L] B
J_ﬁ Iﬂﬂﬂmmllﬁﬂlﬂlﬂﬁlﬂmmmlﬂ,ﬂlﬂﬁlﬂm,.lﬂ.ﬁlﬂm[ﬂ.,.,lﬂ.ﬁlﬂmm&ﬁﬂlﬂl —
[.1'330] e 02,0 zgci 0|6 A Min.

For 100-Position Standard Receptacles
*Spacing between grounding circuits
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GIGA Connectors

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and l

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics Recommended PC Board Layouts and Grounding Circuit Positions (Continued)
For 140-, 160-Position 0.9 60" __ _ 60" ____ 60 54 60
Receptacles and 280- [0351[“[2361 ’ (23] ’ (23] ‘ l2131 ‘ [236]
Position Bridge Receptacle
1 mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmummmmmmmm-mmmmmmmmm-mm
-3 ...... %H%.*H%H%HHH....!+H!H+.PWH+W%H.H+ ............ |
StackingDimensions I lmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmnmmm@mmmmnmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmw
Height A B [?330] _|> [8'132] Typ. ¢
B . || i
Loe—1 | e
For 140-Position Receptacles
*Spacing between grounding circuits
[035] [236] ‘_[236] ‘—[236] <—[213] [236] [.Gégf*s] ‘—[gg;] [8:3] A Min.
W T T ] L I
a4 \Mmmmmmumm I mmmmnmmmmmmmmmlmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmlmmmmm -
H ,%%HPHH,.*H,*H%H.*H,...l!ﬁ..%HHH*H.*H?&H ..... G AT
1T mmmmmmmmmmmumlummuummmmnmmmmmmmmmlmmmmmmmnummmmmmmmmlmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmnmmmmm -
[21F?|0] _'” [8132] Q [5264]_'"‘ A Min.
[14;;4131
[153'962]
1.65
Loesr— pas
' For 160-Position Receptacles
*Spacing between grounding circuits
60 _, . 60 _, _ 60 . 54 _ _ 60* _ 60" _, 60
[236] [236] [236] [213] [236] [236] [236] 16
[Tg]
3.3 1
iPe
[?622]—— [14353]
4 Ple. For 280-Position Bridge Receptacle
*Spacing between grounding circuits
37
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GIGA Connectors

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and l

tyco

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
(Parallel Board-to-Board)

AP

Electronics

For 50-, 70-, 100- and

140-Position Standard Plugs

Recommended PC Board Layouts and Grounding Circuit Positions (Continued)

Stacking Dimensions

Height A B
“ o
s
6H o3 34
A .

38

0.3
1.6 o= <[_I(_J12] y 0.9
[.063] YP- %23
(23l ross] ° rAMin

. ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂ‘ﬂﬂﬁﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂé o

umW"Tmmu“
3.3 ‘ | LA Min
[-1;'01 | 144 0.6
2 Plc.
1 1567 176 [.024]
1.65 [:693] Typ.
19.8
[.065]—= 1780]
2 Ple. ’
For 50-Position Standard Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits
" " " 0.9
1.6 oo 6.0 6.0 6.0 L 035]

1063

‘4— o —

[236] ‘ [236] ‘ [236]

L gﬂwuﬂu@uu_m_mm_mmm_@m_w_mwmummmmm_;

— | — —»‘

DI
t ) LI LHEREEL
33 *H+ 0.3 ¢ _»‘ T—AMin
Lol ‘ ‘ Lotz " 0 ‘ o6
[:803] [.024]
236 Typ.
1.65 [929]
[.065] —= 248
2 Plc. [976]
For 70-Position Standard Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits
" " " 0.9
(083 O (23 | (258 ‘ 213 ‘ [GZgG]_”"[%G]_" [0sa] A
i 7www1wwmw%mwwwmmmmr_
G-I DI I LU DL A 8
e | NI 1=
33 ] e [P e .
g | || gt g iy, b
[1.15&1 [.024]
326 Typ.
[1.284]
1.65 338
[.065]—= [1.331]
2 Plc. .
For 100-Position Standard Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits
0.9

[.063] ’ (236] “_[.2361"“_[.2'361*‘*[2131 | (226 | (236|236 L0351 _ x wtin.
L__7wwmmwwlwwmwmmwwwmmm@mmmy :

IR R R e
) Iﬂﬂ.ﬂ[ﬂ[ﬂ. [ .lﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂlﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂlﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂlﬂ]ﬂ .Eﬁﬂlﬂlﬂﬁlﬂ[ﬂ[ﬂﬂﬁﬂm :
[:1;330] | -— _8'132 Typ. ‘ A Min.
— o
1.65 [14'3-5%] e
She (169

For 140-Position Standard Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits

(Catalog 889092
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GIGA Connectors

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and l

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
(Parallel Board-to-Board)

tyco AnviP

Electronics Recommended PC Board Layouts and Grounding Circuit Positions (Continued)
Chheon et o [ S S
AR —————s
i G B
T 0 A A :
Stacking Dimensions [215'2] - [012] e 47%1 [%2134]_—‘ }‘_ A
Height A B ! [1.866]
4H on o5 1.65 ' [15.gé62]
i 8781 :1;;4 Eopﬁi]__’ For 160-Positi<[)2:2)%1andard Plugs
8H 2)781 :15;4 *Spacing between grounding cirguits
[.(1)3;3] b [23;]*’ké&ﬁ’ﬂ%’éﬁ”ﬁ%ﬁﬁ [%§6]+"7[%g231_”‘7[égé]_' [2 gF;sE] Dia.
e 7 lmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmlmmmﬂimmmmlmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmm
ORI R R R L 8—
lmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmuwmmmmmmmmnmmm.mmmmnmmmmmmmmmlmmmmmmmmmlmmmmmmmmm .
[443] ! Tyf-
L OO ORI ‘
o HHHH R L L B L o) | Be
a | L B L A i,
o _l> -— 93 4:34 [%:4]»‘ ‘F A tin
1.65 ' ;s] [14-‘7‘5?6]
i | (1203
For 280-Position Standard Bridge Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits
For 50-, 70- and 18 5 MO o 00
80-Position GIGA Plugs ['OT] | v [Tl O Avn
[ DB
Height A B : 1
L — 7] IR =
4H 093 075 22 ‘ s © —| | AMin.
6H .2)'781 .:13:;4 2 Ple 7 76 I [.gé64]
m_ % ! —m— "
) For 50-Position GIGA Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits
I W T e S I

r : 2 Plc. Dia.

! gmﬂwlhs =
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-
i

I

=3 _I—E'

T
MWWM%

E——E—j

)
I

1 WWMWMWWMWWMW - 1 ?%MWWWMMWWWWWM -
‘ | [ ]Typ . A Min. - <—[g-132]Typ ¢ [,2932:‘1'] . ) A Min

For 70-Position GIGA Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits

For 80-Position GIGA Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits

(Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752
reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926
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GIGA Connectors

0.6mm Free Height (FH) and l

Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics Recommended PC Board Layouts and Grounding Circuit Positions (Continued)

For 140- and 160-position 16 o
GIGA Plugs and 280-Position (0% 7] E

. | (o6 2 [236] [3251 A Min
GIGA Bridge Plugs i NNNNNNNNV]lﬂNﬂNﬂNﬂﬂlﬂlﬂ]ﬂNﬂNﬂﬂN l Iﬂlﬂﬁlﬂlﬂlﬂ . NNNNNNN M mmmmmmmﬂ -

—»‘4—

[236] [236] ‘ [213] '

- Z'.IIZ.'I"...I'.'.I%.-..%iiﬁ%ié%—i%i%#l—.;;i#l—.mf.. e
f Iﬂﬂlﬂ[ﬂ[ﬂﬂﬁﬁlﬂlﬂﬂﬂ..ﬂﬂﬁﬂlﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂﬁﬂﬂlﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂlﬂ]ﬂ..ﬂ]ﬂﬂlﬂﬁlﬂ..[ﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂﬁlﬂ”ﬂﬁﬂﬂl :
Stacking Dimensions yg? "‘ L_[.012] Typ ia ‘ A Min.
Height A B [1.630] . 8264]
4H zogg E)?S 165 [14_‘7‘;36] .
SH o1 dm Loce] — 180
6H (1)781 :13344 *Spa'::?r:g1 ttt?:;::%ﬁggg n?'i?liuits
Moo T
B on Ja
[063] Dia. "_[29?231 | [%g;] ’ [%e?;] | [.52';‘;] ‘ [%3;] | [gg;] ‘_[gge*s] ['§§] A
Min.
IS SJ“"“ mummuwmmmmmmnmmummuunnmm]mm]mmmmndnmmumnmmumnnmnnmnnuuuumummmmnnnmmmnmn&—f‘
X P H e R R | ¢
AN mmmmmmmmmmmmummmmuummmmnmmmmmmmmmlmmmmmmmmlmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm -
2] || | g : gl
(1561 =
[oool—= eo)
. For 160-Position GIGA Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits
[23 53 [6236]*"[3&]_'['[236]_'"[2131 ‘ (236 ‘ (250 ‘ (220 ggp% Dia.
° 7-umumummumnmumumumumlmumumumuml T
[ *HMWHMHWHMWlHMHWHMHH*HMHHW )|
10000000009 DODADADIDNDRO00000TNADRTRRTIDIDI0I0INDN0N000N0NUD0NAE .,
[.443] T)ip.
B T T I S
D R R HH EH R R R HH @) | e
s 1| || N00UUOD0CADACAADAONCA00000NONOLATAOOATADRACHCNOLOND0RMONOCATNDRONN ;
e _I’H‘_[g1321 e j . [%E_‘]—" ‘<— gy
I 11630 I
1.65 wos [1.756]
e [1.803]
For 280-Position GIGA Bridge Plugs
*Spacing between grounding circuits
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OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHosaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




